INDIAN SOCIETY OF PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY

President Prof. (Dr.) Parimala Kulkarni,

MDS (RGUHS)

Principal & Dean, People's College of Dental Sciences and Research Centre People's University Bhopal-462037 M.P. Email : deanpcdsbpl@gmail.com



Secretary General Prof. (Dr.) Nikhil Srivastava

MDS, FDS-RCS (Edinburgh), FDS-RCPS (Glasgow), FICD Principal & Dean, Subharti Dental College & Hospital, Subharti University, Meerut U.P. Email: secretary@isppd.org.in

Date: 13.12.2023

2023-24

Ref. No. ISPPD/2023/518

To,

- All Principals of Recognized Dental Colleges of India
- Registrar/Controller of Examination of the Universities awarding BDS degree

Sub: "Student Merit Award 2023"

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from ISPPD

Indian Society of Pedodontics & Preventive Dentistry recognizes the students of final year BDS for securing highest marks in the subject of *Pediatric and Preventive Dentistry* at College/University level by awarding them **"Student Merit Award"**. The award is in the form of a Certificate & Medal which is given during the Inaugural Ceremony of the Annual Conference/convention of ISPPD.

Eligibility criteria for the award:

- 1. College should be recognized by Dental Council of India & GOI.
- 2. Subject of Pedodontics (Pediatric) & Preventive Dentistry should be a separate final year subject and taught by the Pedodontists.
- 3. Student should be from regular batch only and must have cleared final year in Ist attempt.

I request you to forward the name of the subject topper of BDS final year of 2022-23 session of your College/University on the attached form with all the enclosures as mentioned in the form on or before **25.01.2024**.

For any help/clarification, pl feel free to contact Dr. Shantanu Choudhary, Joint Secretary, ISPPD (Mob. 9825666575).

(Dr. Nikhil Srivastava) Secretary General Member, Dental Council of India



C.c. to:

Dr. Parimala Kulkarni, President, ISPPD

HEAD OFFICE :

Post Graduate Dept. of Pediatric & Preventive Dentistry, Subharti Dental College & Hospital Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, NH-58, Delhi-Haridwar-Meerut Bypass Road, Meerut UP 250005 Website :- www.isppd.org.in E-mail:- secretary@isppd.org.in

INDIAN SOCIETY OF PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY

President Prof. (Dr.) Parimala Kulkarni,

MDS (RGUHS)

Principal & Dean, People's College of Dental Sciences and Research Centre People's University Bhopal-462037 M.P. Email : deanpcdsbpl@gmail.com



Secretary General Prof. (Dr.) Nikhil Srivastava

MDS, FDS-RCS (Edinburgh), FDS-RCPS (Glasgow), FICD Principal & Dean, Subharti Dental College & Hospital, Subharti University, Meerut U.P. Email: secretary@isppd.org.in

2023-24

Nomination Form "Student Merit Award"

For securing highest marks in Pedodontics & Preventive Dentistry BDS final year University Examination – 2023 Endorsement by the University/College

This is to certify that S/D/o has secured highest marks in the subject of Pedodontics (Pediatric) and Preventive Dentistry in the main examination of the University held in 2023. His/her particulars are as follows. (Note: All entries should be filled in capital letters only)

- 1. College Name.....
- 2. University Name.....
- 3. Contact no. of the Student......4. Email4.
- 4. Complete Address with pin code of the student

Name & Signature with seal Registrar/COE/Dean

For Student:

- You will be awarded Certificate & Medal during the inauguration of 20th PG convention to be held on 22nd 24th February 2024 at Dehradun.
- If you are unable to attend, you are requested to send a cheque of **Rs. 250/-** in favour of Indian Society of Pedodontics and Preventive Dentistry payable at Meerut. Your certificate & medal will be sent by post at your address. **Last date of receiving nomination form is 25.01.2024.**
- To be enclosed: (i) Final year marks sheet (ii) Your recent passport size photograph. (iii) Cheque of Rs. 250/- (In, case unable to attend physically)

HEAD OFFICE :

Post Graduate Dept. of Pediatric & Preventive Dentistry, Subharti Dental College & Hospital Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, NH-58, Delhi-Haridwar-Meerut Bypass Road, Meerut UP 250005 Website :- www.isppd.org.in E-mail:- secretary@isppd.org.in